



REMINGTON  
& VERNICK  
ENGINEERS

RVE HQ:  
232 Kings Highway East  
Haddonfield, NJ 08033  
O: (856) 795-9595  
F: (856) 795-1882

April 3, 2018

Mary Lou Bergh, Clerk  
Township of Evesham  
984 Tuckerton Road  
Marlton, NJ 08053

**Re: North Elmwood Road Sidewalk Extension**  
**Our File #03-13-T-137**

Dear Ms. Bergh:

We have tabulated the bids received on April 3, 2018, with reference to the above captioned project and find the low bidder to be Charles Marandino LLC, P.O. Box 20, Milmay, New Jersey 08340, in the amount of \$49,200.70, representing Items 1 through 13. A copy of the tabulation is enclosed for your review.

Therefore, in accordance with the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq, the contract should be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, which appears to be Charles Marandino LLC. The award should be contingent upon approval of your solicitor and monies being available.

Sincerely yours,

**REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS**

Timothy R. Staszewski, P.E., C.M.E.

TRS/mcb

Enclosure

cc: John Gillespie, Esquire  
Nancy Jamanow, P.E., C.M.E., P.P., Director of Community Development  
Bob Lender, Evesham MUA  
Karen Trommelen, Program Supervisor, Burlington County Community Development

MEMORANDUM

**TO:** Timothy Staszewski  
**FROM:** Marie Barracliff  
**RE:** North Elmwood Road Sidewalk Extension  
Township of Evesham  
03-13-T-137  
**DATE:** 3-Apr-18

I have reviewed the bids submitted for the above referenced project and have found a mathematical error in Charles Marandino LLC, item 1, which effected the total. A copy of the bid tabulation has been attached for your review.

The list of successful bidders is as follows:

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BASE BID AMOUNT</u>	<u>AS BID AMOUNT</u>
Charles Marandino LLC	\$49,200.70	\$49,300.70
Gerald A. Barrett LLC	\$55,551.20	
Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC	\$64,955.50	
Diamond Construction	\$66,742.50	
A Team Concrete Inc.	\$76,220.00	
Paving Plus LLC	\$79,720.70	
The average bid price is:	\$65,398.43	

**REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS  
 BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT NAME:**

North Elmwood Road Sidewalk Extension

**PROJECT NUMBER:**

03-13-T-137

**CLIENT:**

Township of Evesham

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	Charles Marandino LLC		AS BID
			UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	
1	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	55 TON	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,100.00
2	TACK COAT	70 GAL	\$0.01	\$0.70	
3	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	100 CY	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	
4	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	440 SY	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	
5	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	550 SY	\$1.00	\$550.00	
6	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	550 SY	\$1.00	\$550.00	
7	NO ITEM	0 -	\$0.00	\$0.00	
8	POST/RAIL FENCE, 4' HIGH	60 LF	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	
9	CLEARING SITE	1 LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	
10	RESET CASTING, USING BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	5 UN	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	
11	I-13 SOIL AGGREGATE	50 CY	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	
12	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
13	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	100 HR	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST</b>				<b>\$49,200.70</b>	<b>\$49,300.70</b>

Gerald A. Barrett LLC		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
329 Lakedale Road		\$149.90	\$8,244.50
Berlin, NJ 08009		\$0.01	\$0.70
(856) 767-0444		\$33.90	\$3,390.00
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		\$15.90	\$6,996.00
		\$2.00	\$1,100.00
		\$5.00	\$2,750.00
		\$0.00	\$0.00
		\$50.00	\$3,000.00
		\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
		\$595.00	\$2,975.00
		\$35.90	\$1,795.00
		\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
		\$85.00	\$8,500.00
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST</b>			<b>\$55,551.20</b>

Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
125 Kings Highway		\$250.00	\$13,750.00
Mt. Royal, NJ 08061		\$1.00	\$70.00
(856) 832-4680		\$75.00	\$7,500.00
((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		\$9.00	\$3,960.00
		\$0.50	\$275.00
		\$5.00	\$2,750.00
		\$0.00	\$0.00
		\$20.00	\$1,200.00
		\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00
		\$130.00	\$650.00
		\$0.01	\$0.50
		\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
		\$85.00	\$8,500.00
<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST</b>			<b>\$64,955.50</b>

**REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS  
 BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT NAME:**

North Elmwood Road Sidewalk Extension

**PROJECT NUMBER:**

03-13-T-137

**CLIENT:**

Township of Evesham

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	Diamond Construction 35 Beaverson Blvd., Suite 12C Brick, NJ 08723 (732) 262-7449 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		A Team Concrete Inc. 104 George Street South River, NJ 08882 (732) 558-9156 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))		Paving Plus LLC P.O. Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 (856) 404-9166 ((BB, CS, SS, etc.))	
			UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
1	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	55 TON	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$130.00	\$7,150.00
2	TACK COAT	70 GAL	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$0.01	\$0.70
3	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	100 CY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
4	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	440 SY	\$9.00	\$3,960.00	\$20.00	\$8,800.00	\$8.00	\$3,520.00
5	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	550 SY	\$0.25	\$137.50	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00
6	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	550 SY	\$0.50	\$275.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00
7	NO ITEM	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	POST/RAIL FENCE, 4' HIGH	60 LF	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
9	CLEARING SITE	1 LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
10	RESET CASTING, USING BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	5 UN	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
11	I-13 SOIL AGGREGATE	50 CY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
12	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
13	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	100 HR	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$66,742.50	\$76,220.00	\$79,720.70		